

Hackney Carriage Table of Maximum Fares

The driver of this vehicle is legally entitled to decline any journey that extends beyond the Stevenage Borough boundary.

Valid from 27 February 2008 to 31 April 2009

Initial distance/time = 1,320 yards (1,207.008 metres) or 6 minutes = £3:00p

Subsequent drops = 220 yards (201.168 metres)

Fares are charged as a combination of time and distance.

or 1 minute = 20p	Fare up to 1,320 yards (1,207.008 metres)	Each additional 220 yards or part thereof (201.168 metres)	Waiting time in pence per minute
TARIFF ONE - Day Time For hiring's between 06:00 hours and 23:00 hours. (except such periods as fall within Tariff 2,3 and 4)	£3:00p	£0:20p	£0:20p
TARIFF TWO - Night Time & Public Holiday Day Time - For hiring's between 23:00 hrs and 06:00 hrs on any day, plus 18:00 hrs to 23:00 hrs on Christmas Eve, New Years Eve and 06:00 hrs to 23:00 hrs on other public holidays (inc. Easter Sunday).	f4.50n	£0:30p	£0:30p
TARIFF THREE - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day - All day on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.		£0:40p	£0:40p
TARIFF FOUR - Weekend Day Time - For hiring's between 06:00 hours and 23:00 hours on a Saturday & Sunday	£3:40p	£0:20p	£0:20p

EXTRAS:- Up to two items of baggage/shopping

Three or more items of baggage/shopping

For each person in excess of one

40 pence (maximum)

20 pence

20 pence

(Up to a maximum of £1:80)

SOILING CHARGE (for whatever reason) £50 (maximum)

THE DRIVER OF THIS VEHICLE IS LEGALLY OBLIGED TO CARRY ASSISTANCE DOGS UNLESS A MEDICAL EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE IS DISPLAYED WITHIN THE VEHICLE. WHEELCHAIRS, WALKING FRAMES AND ASSISTANCE DOGS TRAVEL AT NO EXTRA COST

The charges shown above, apply to all hackney carriage and private hire vehicle meters. MPV's and people carriers may NOT charge more than the fare shown on the tariff sheet. (Unless agreed before the commencement of the journey)

Complaints should be made to the Taxi Licensing Officer (01438 242242) or licensing@stevenage.gov.uk quoting the vehicle registration number/licence number or the driver's badge number